2025

Spring is in the air! The students seem to have a little extra

energy these days as the sunshine and warm weather is

arriving, but it's great to see all their smiles and laughter. It's hard to believe
there are only about 9 weeks of school left.

We would like to welcome Mr. Larry Klassen to our school team. Larry is
excited to be working back in a small town school as that is where his
passion lies. We would also like to congratulate and welcome

Mrs. Ailie Meyer’s. She will be starting with us in the fall in the middle years
classes. With our new welcomes we also have to say goodbye to a few. We
would like to wish Gary and Mrs. Goettler the best of luck in their new
adventures.

Everyone is working diligently to make the most of these final two months
of school and | want to thank everyone for their ongoing efforts. This final
stretch to summer is always a long stretch with May long as our only
holiday, however, we will be busy with track and field meets and year end
trips, so | am sure it will fly by as quickly as the rest of the school year
has.

| wish all the moms a Happy Mother’s Day, good luck with seeding to all the
farming families, and | hope that everyone finds a bit of joy in the warmer
weather and rejuvenation of spring.

There are no classes on Monday, May 19th. We wish our school
community a safe, relaxing and enjoyable May
long weekend. NG

Candice Fischer @ o, (@
Principal, Hodgeville School
& on




Great job to our

Wellness 10 class and our
generous community for the
donation to the

Gravelbourg Food Bank

Cowboy Caviar has been a great success!!

We sold 197 bags earning us a total profit
of $985




It's Time to Order :yeur ........ We are taking orders for

YE A -' OOK! 2024-25 Yearbook.

They are $S60/each.

Please contact Brenda in the
office at 677-2393 or email
bkoudelka96@chinooksd.ca

SCC News

PARENTS! We need volunteers to assist at the
upcoming track meets:

FRIDAY MAY 23 - DAY OF THE DINOSAUR (grades K-6) - Hodgeville
track (we need helpers in the kitchen and to lead groups)

BANTAM SWAC - WEDNESDAY MAY 21 - Grades 6 - 8 in Swift Current
WEDNESDAY MAY 28 - SENIOR SWAC - Grade 9 - 12 in Swift Current
THURSDAY MAY 29 - HIGHWAY MEET Grade 4 - 6 in Swift Current

Our teachers have worked very hard coaching our athletes, we need
to support them so they can support our athletes on the 'big days'!



Invitational Bantam Track—Tuesday, May 13th
Grade 6-8, Gull Lake, 4 PM

Invitational Senior Track—Wednesday, May 14
Grade 9-12, Swift Current, 3:30 Pm

Bantam Track Meet— Wednesday, May 21st,

Grade 6-8, Swift Current

Day of the Dinosaur—Friday, May 23rd, P_/E ‘
e T ]
Grade K-6 Hodgeville Ball Diamonds ‘

Senior Track Meet—Wednesday, May 28th, g ﬁ K= :
Grade 9-12, Swift Current RN 7| 1 O
Highway Meet—Thursday, May 29th, g Q" A

Grade 4-6, Swift Current

Provincial Track—Friday & Saturday, June 6 / 7th
Y Y ABC Co ntdown to summer!
A Anything but a E Exercise day
backpack! Dress in Blue! Style your hair in a There will be a dance Students will exercise
Bring anything but a back- crazy way. party in the gym. during the day.
pack. Fri. May 23
Thur. May 22 Mon. May 26 Tues. May 27 Wed. May 28
F Formal day G Game's day H Hawaiian day
Wear your nicest clothes. Board games will be Dress in Hawaiian shirts Fake an injury. Wear your PJs to school
provided for all class- and dresses.
Thurs. May 29 _ rooms. Wed. June 4
Fri. May 30 Mon. June 2 Tues. June 3
L Lollipop day M Movie character N Nerd day O Outside lesson day
There will be karaoke. The SRC will have lolli- day Dress as a nerd. There will be lesson
pops for all kids. Dress as your favorite taught outside.
character.
Thurs. June 5 Fri. June 6 Tues. June 10 Wed. June 11
Mon. June 9
S Sport day T Twin day
Were pink to school. Dress as a king or Dress from a past year. | We will plaK sports dur- | Dress the same with your
queen. ing the day. friends.
Mon. June 16
Thurs. June 12 Fri. June 13 on. June Tues. June 17 Wed. June 18
U ultimate tag day V veggie day
The school will play tag in The SRC will provide Wear western clothes Wed. June. 25
the gym. vegetables for every- The SRC will provide
ohe treats for the school -
Thurs. June 19 M 23
Fri. June 20 on. June Tues. June 24 Zzzz lazy day
Thurs. June 26
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